Incident #
23-018150

23-018153

23-018159

23-018160

23-018166

23-018169

23-018171

23-018177

23-018189

23-018190

23-018192

23-018193

Date
05/31/2023

05/31/2023

05/31/2023

05/31/2023

05/31/2023

05/31/2023

05/31/2023

05/31/2023

05/31/2023

05/31/2023

05/31/2023

05/31/2023

Time

00:51:

02:06:

03:59:

04:06:

04:51:

07:24:

07:49:

08:39:

10:00:

10:04:

10:20:

10:27:

WINCHESTER POLICE DEPARTMENT

Call Briefing Report
5/31/2023 thru  5/31/2023

Selected Agency Type: Police

Reported/Actual Type

RUNAWAY
RUNAWAY

LOUD MUSIC / NOISE /PARTY
LOUD MUSIC / NOISE /PARTY

PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE
PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE

PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE
PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE

JUVENILE PROBLEM
JUVENILE PROBLEM

HIT AND RUN
HIT AND RUN

ASSIST CITIZEN
ASSIST CITIZEN

SUSPICIOUS PERS / VEH / OTHER
SUSPICIOUS PERS / VEH / OTHER

ALL ANIMAL CALLS
ALL ANIMAL CALLS

DISORDERLY CONDUCT
DISORDERLY CONDUCT

DISORDERLY CONDUCT
DISORDERLY CONDUCT

ACCIDENT/NO PI
ACCIDENT/NO PI

Selected Agency ID: All

Location/Business/Reporting Party

2900 BLOCK S PLEASANT VALLEY RD

500 BLOCK N LOUDOUN ST

HANDLEY AVE/ NESTER DR

400 BLOCK MILLER ST

500 BLOCK DUNLAP ST

300 BLOCK N KENT ST

200 BLOCK E PICCADILLY ST

200 BLOCK E PICCADILLY ST

500 BLOCK COLSTON PL

100 BLOCK MILLWOOD AVE

1300 BLOCK BERRYVILLE AVE

2100 BLOCK S PLEASANT VALLEY RD



23-018194

23-018198

23-018200

23-018201

23-018203

23-018205

23-018206

23-018211

23-018213

23-018215

23-018232

23-018234

23-018237

23-018238

05/31/2023

05/31/2023

05/31/2023

05/31/2023

05/31/2023

05/31/2023

05/31/2023

05/31/2023

05/31/2023

05/31/2023

05/31/2023

05/31/2023

05/31/2023

05/31/2023

10:39:

11:05:

11:10:

11:11:

11:39:

12:05:

12:18:

12:40:

12:53:

12:59:

14:02:

14:05:

14:10:

14:17:

TRAFFIC COMPLAINT
TRAFFIC COMPLAINT

TRAFFIC COMPLAINT
TRAFFIC COMPLAINT

MISSING PERSON
MISSING PERSON

PANHANDLE/SOLICITE/ VAGRANCY
PANHANDLE/SOLICITE/ VAGRANCY

TRESPASSING
TRESPASSING

TRANSPORT
TRANSPORT

ACCIDENT/NO PI
ACCIDENT/NO PI

ALL ANIMAL CALLS
ALL ANIMAL CALLS

ALL ANIMAL CALLS
ALL ANIMAL CALLS

DOG RUNNING AT LARGE

DOG RUNNING AT LARGE

ALL ANIMAL CALLS
ALL ANIMAL CALLS

POLICE INFORMATION
POLICE INFORMATION

JUVENILE PROBLEM
JUVENILE PROBLEM

POLICE INFORMATION
POLICE INFORMATION

HANDLEY AVE/ E JUBAL EARLY DR

400 BLOCK CRESCENT DR

400 BLOCK TREETOPS LN

300 BLOCK N KENT ST

300 BLOCK WESTMINSTER CANTERBU

00 BLOCK N KENT ST

FAIRMONT AVE/ W NORTH AVE

2400 BLOCK S PLEASANT VALLEY RD

1800 BLOCK APPLE BLOSSOM DR

100 BLOCK JACKSON AVE

100 BLOCK LAMBDEN AVE

1300 BLOCK S LOUDOUN ST

00 BLOCK W GERRARD ST

E FAIRFAX LN/ N KENT ST



23-018240

23-018245

23-018255

23-018257

23-018259

23-018262

23-018264

23-018265

23-018266

23-018267

23-018268

23-018270

23-018271

23-018272

05/31/2023

05/31/2023

05/31/2023

05/31/2023

05/31/2023

05/31/2023

05/31/2023

05/31/2023

05/31/2023

05/31/2023

05/31/2023

05/31/2023

05/31/2023

05/31/2023

14:32:

15:18:

16:17:

16:29:

16:38:

17:25:

17:52:

18:09:

18:35:

18:54:

19:09:

19:24:

19:26:

19:35:

PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE
PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE

ANNOYING PHONE CALLS/TEXT
ANNOYING PHONE CALLS/TEXT

TRAFFIC COMPLAINT
TRAFFIC COMPLAINT

ACCIDENT/NO PI
ACCIDENT/NO PI

TRAFFIC COMPLAINT
TRAFFIC COMPLAINT

SUSPICIOUS PERS / VEH / OTHER
POLICE INFORMATION

ALL ANIMAL CALLS
ALL ANIMAL CALLS

ACCIDENT/NO PI
ACCIDENT/NO PI

PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE
PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE

DISORDERLY CONDUCT
DISORDERLY CONDUCT

DRUG CASE
DRUG CASE

THREATS / PHONE CALLS
THREATS / PHONE CALLS

DOG RUNNING AT LARGE
DOG RUNNING AT LARGE

BURGLARY - DELAYED
POLICE INFORMATION

600 BLOCK N KENT ST

1800 BLOCK S LOUDOUN ST

S CAMERON ST/ E CORK ST 'DTM

AMHERST ST/ LINDEN DR

CONWAY ST/ ROSS ST

PEPPERTREE LN/ TEVIS ST

1800 BLOCK VALLEY AVE

2800 BLOCK VALLEY AVE

500 BLOCK N KENT ST

200 BLOCK E PICCADILLY ST

200 BLOCK E PICCADILLY ST

300 BLOCK KERN ST

300 BLOCK JOLLEY LN

00 BLOCK E BOND ST



23-018275  05/31/2023
23-018276  05/31/2023
23-018279  05/31/2023
23-018281  05/31/2023
23-018283  05/31/2023
23-018288  05/31/2023
23-018290  05/31/2023
Total Number of Calls:
Printed: 6/1/2023
Page 3 of 3

Version 10.1 - Call Agency

20:36:

20:54:

21:43:

22:01:

22:35:

23:44:

23:53:

FRAUD
FRAUD

ACCIDENT/NO PI
ACCIDENT/NO PI

DOMESTIC
DOMESTIC

TRASH COMPLAINT
TRASH COMPLAINT

SUSPICIOUS PERS / VEH / OTHER
SUSPICIOUS PERS / VEH / OTHER

SUSPICIOUS PERS / VEH / OTHER
SUSPICIOUS PERS / VEH / OTHER

DRUNK IN PUBLIC
DRUNK IN PUBLIC

47

600 BLOCK SMITHFIELD AVE

600 BLOCK MILLWOOD AVE

1100 BLOCK ALLEN DR

300 BLOCK MILLWOOD AVE

500 BLOCK W JUBAL EARLY DR

2300 BLOCK LEGGE BLVD

AMHERST ST/ MYRTLE AVE
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