WINCHESTER POLICE DEPARTMENT

Call Briefing Report

5/31/2023 thru 5/31/2023

		Selected Agency Type: Police	Selected Agency ID: All
Incident #	Date Time	Reported/Actual Type	Location/Business/Reporting Party
23-018150	05/31/2023 00:51:	RUNAWAY RUNAWAY	2900 BLOCK S PLEASANT VALLEY RD
23-018153	05/31/2023 02:06:	LOUD MUSIC / NOISE /PARTY LOUD MUSIC / NOISE /PARTY	500 BLOCK N LOUDOUN ST
23-018159	05/31/2023 03:59:	PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE	HANDLEY AVE/ NESTER DR
23-018160	05/31/2023 04:06:	PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE	400 BLOCK MILLER ST
23-018166	05/31/2023 04:51:	JUVENILE PROBLEM JUVENILE PROBLEM	500 BLOCK DUNLAP ST
23-018169	05/31/2023 07:24:	HIT AND RUN HIT AND RUN	300 BLOCK N KENT ST
23-018171	05/31/2023 07:49:	ASSIST CITIZEN ASSIST CITIZEN	200 BLOCK E PICCADILLY ST
23-018177	05/31/2023 08:39:	SUSPICIOUS PERS / VEH / OTHER SUSPICIOUS PERS / VEH / OTHER	200 BLOCK E PICCADILLY ST
23-018189	05/31/2023 10:00:	ALL ANIMAL CALLS ALL ANIMAL CALLS	500 BLOCK COLSTON PL
23-018190	05/31/2023 10:04:	DISORDERLY CONDUCT DISORDERLY CONDUCT	100 BLOCK MILLWOOD AVE
23-018192	05/31/2023 10:20:	DISORDERLY CONDUCT DISORDERLY CONDUCT	1300 BLOCK BERRYVILLE AVE
23-018193	05/31/2023 10:27:	ACCIDENT/NO PI ACCIDENT/NO PI	2100 BLOCK S PLEASANT VALLEY RD

23-018194	05/31/2023 10:39:	TRAFFIC COMPLAINT TRAFFIC COMPLAINT	HANDLEY AVE/ E JUBAL EARLY DR
23-018198	05/31/2023 11:05:	TRAFFIC COMPLAINT TRAFFIC COMPLAINT	400 BLOCK CRESCENT DR
23-018200	05/31/2023 11:10:	MISSING PERSON MISSING PERSON	400 BLOCK TREETOPS LN
23-018201	05/31/2023 11:11:	PANHANDLE/SOLICITE/ VAGRANCY PANHANDLE/SOLICITE/ VAGRANCY	300 BLOCK N KENT ST
23-018203	05/31/2023 11:39:	TRESPASSING TRESPASSING	300 BLOCK WESTMINSTER CANTERBU
23-018205	05/31/2023 12:05:	TRANSPORT TRANSPORT	00 BLOCK N KENT ST
23-018206	05/31/2023 12:18:	ACCIDENT/NO PI ACCIDENT/NO PI	FAIRMONT AVE/ W NORTH AVE
23-018211	05/31/2023 12:40:	ALL ANIMAL CALLS ALL ANIMAL CALLS	2400 BLOCK S PLEASANT VALLEY RD
23-018213	05/31/2023 12:53:	ALL ANIMAL CALLS ALL ANIMAL CALLS	1800 BLOCK APPLE BLOSSOM DR
23-018215	05/31/2023 12:59:	DOG RUNNING AT LARGE DOG RUNNING AT LARGE	100 BLOCK JACKSON AVE
23-018232	05/31/2023 14:02:	ALL ANIMAL CALLS ALL ANIMAL CALLS	100 BLOCK LAMBDEN AVE
23-018234	05/31/2023 14:05:	POLICE INFORMATION POLICE INFORMATION	1300 BLOCK S LOUDOUN ST
23-018237	05/31/2023 14:10:	JUVENILE PROBLEM JUVENILE PROBLEM	00 BLOCK W GERRARD ST
23-018238	05/31/2023 14:17:	POLICE INFORMATION POLICE INFORMATION	E FAIRFAX LN/ N KENT ST

23-018240	05/31/2023 14:32:	PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE	600 BLOCK N KENT ST
23-018245	05/31/2023 15:18:	ANNOYING PHONE CALLS/TEXT ANNOYING PHONE CALLS/TEXT	1800 BLOCK S LOUDOUN ST
23-018255	05/31/2023 16:17:	TRAFFIC COMPLAINT TRAFFIC COMPLAINT	S CAMERON ST/ E CORK ST 'DTM
23-018257	05/31/2023 16:29:	ACCIDENT/NO PI ACCIDENT/NO PI	AMHERST ST/ LINDEN DR
23-018259	05/31/2023 16:38:	TRAFFIC COMPLAINT TRAFFIC COMPLAINT	CONWAY ST/ ROSS ST
23-018262	05/31/2023 17:25:	SUSPICIOUS PERS / VEH / OTHER POLICE INFORMATION	PEPPERTREE LN/ TEVIS ST
23-018264	05/31/2023 17:52:	ALL ANIMAL CALLS ALL ANIMAL CALLS	1800 BLOCK VALLEY AVE
23-018265	05/31/2023 18:09:	ACCIDENT/NO PI ACCIDENT/NO PI	2800 BLOCK VALLEY AVE
23-018266	05/31/2023 18:35:	PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE	500 BLOCK N KENT ST
23-018267	05/31/2023 18:54:	DISORDERLY CONDUCT DISORDERLY CONDUCT	200 BLOCK E PICCADILLY ST
23-018268	05/31/2023 19:09:	DRUG CASE DRUG CASE	200 BLOCK E PICCADILLY ST
23-018270	05/31/2023 19:24:	THREATS / PHONE CALLS THREATS / PHONE CALLS	300 BLOCK KERN ST
23-018271	05/31/2023 19:26:	DOG RUNNING AT LARGE DOG RUNNING AT LARGE	300 BLOCK JOLLEY LN
23-018272	05/31/2023 19:35:	BURGLARY - DELAYED POLICE INFORMATION	00 BLOCK E BOND ST

23-018275	05/31/2023 20:36:	FRAUD FRAUD	600 BLOCK SMITHFIELD AVE	
23-018276	05/31/2023 20:54:	ACCIDENT/NO PI ACCIDENT/NO PI	600 BLOCK MILLWOOD AVE	
23-018279	05/31/2023 21:43:	DOMESTIC DOMESTIC	1100 BLOCK ALLEN DR	
23-018281	05/31/2023 22:01:	TRASH COMPLAINT TRASH COMPLAINT	300 BLOCK MILLWOOD AVE	
23-018283	05/31/2023 22:35:	SUSPICIOUS PERS / VEH / OTHER SUSPICIOUS PERS / VEH / OTHER	500 BLOCK W JUBAL EARLY DR	
23-018288	05/31/2023 23:44:	SUSPICIOUS PERS / VEH / OTHER SUSPICIOUS PERS / VEH / OTHER	2300 BLOCK LEGGE BLVD	
23-018290	05/31/2023 23:53:	DRUNK IN PUBLIC DRUNK IN PUBLIC	AMHERST ST/ MYRTLE AVE	
Total Number of Calls:47				

Printed: 6/1/2023 Page 3 of 3 Version 10.1 - Call Agency